

07-02-2008



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office			
103511853			
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
International Business Machines Corporation	Name: Ebara Corporation		
	Address: <u>11-1 Asahi-cho, Haneda, Ohta-ku</u>		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? None	<u>Tokyo 144-8510, JAPAN</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? None		
Execution Date: February 28, 2008			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
(6,251,787 issued June 26, 2001 and		
	6,153,043 issued November 28, 2000		
Additional numbers attached? None			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00		
Attn: W. Douglas Hahm, Esq. Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800	X Enclosed (Check No. Styles) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City, Washington State, DC 71D, 2000C 1021	8. Deposit account number: 23-0975		
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
W. Douglas Hahm, Reg. No. 44,142	June 27, 2008		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:			
Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and \$7/91/2008 HJAMA1 00000011 6251787 Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313 Box Assignments Box Assig			
Public burden raporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			
	DOCKET NO. 2008, 0404		

REEL: 021172 FRAME: 0929

PATENT

Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement Reference No. L085338 between the parties with an effective time and date of 11:59pm United States Eastern Time on February 27, 2008 ("Effective Time and Date") ("Patent Assignment Agreement"), International Business Machines Corporation, a New York corporation having a place of business at Armonk, New York, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR"), hereby grants and assigns to Ebara Corporation, a Japan corporation having a place of business at Kanagawa-ken, Japan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), all of IBM's right, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patents identified in Exhibit A, attached hereto, (hereinafter, "ASSIGNED PATENTS"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the Assigned Patents accruing on and after the Effective Time & Date and the sole right to sue therefore under such Assigned Patents, for the full term or terms of all such ASSIGNED PATENTS, subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENTS to third parties prior to said Effective Time & Date.

ASSIGNOR hereby reserves and retains, for the benefit of itself and its subsidiaries and its and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Patent Assignment and Reservation to be duly signed on its behalf.

Signature: Wellin R LaFontain Date: 28-Feb-2008

William R. LaFontaine, Jr.
Vice President, Business Development & Licensing

State of NEW YORK

S.S.

County of NESTONESTE K

Before me this 28th day of FLBRIGEY. 2008, personally appeared WILLIAM R. La FONTIMENT, Jr., to me known to be the person who is described in and who signed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged to me that he/she signed the same of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

1

Brazea Mucecua 2 Notary Public

GRAZIA T. MICEWICZ
Notary Public Force of New York
Registration Na. 1 or 01MI5055493
Qualified in Westchester County and
Certified in New York County
Commission Expires February 12 2010

PATENT REEL: 021172 FRAME: 0930

EXHIBIT A

LISTED PATENTS (United States)

Country	IBM Docket Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
US	BUR919970080US1	6153043	11/28/00
U\$	BUR919970080US2	6251787	06/26/01

END OF EXHIBIT A

2

PATENT REEL: 021172 FRAME: 0931

RECORDED: 06/27/2008